JEROME A. PRINCE Mayor



GREGORY H. JENKINS AIA Director of Planning

## CITY OF GARY

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING 401 Broadway Gary, Indiana

#### GARY PLAN COMMISSION

#### ZOOM MEETING OF JULY 26, 2021 4:00

#### BOARD OF DIRECTORS. GARY PLAN COMMISSION

POSTED JULY 19 2021

# **MEETING NOTICE**

Gregory H. Jenkins AIA, Director of Planning is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: GARY PLAN COMMISSION Time: Jul 26, 2021 04:00 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83103682613?pwd=bVRVT0c4TGRZNlpyREVwaGRLNlY 2dz09

Meeting ID: 831 0368 2613 Passcode: 258623 JEROME A. PRINCE Mayor



GREGORY H. JENKINS AIA Director of Planning

### CITY OF GARY

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING 401 Broadway Gary, Indiana

GARY PLAN COMMISSION

One tap mobile +13126266799,,83103682613#,,,,\*258623# US (Chicago) +16465588656,,83103682613#,,,,\*258623# US (New York)

Dial by your location +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago) +1 646 558 8656 US (New York) +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC) +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston) +1 669 900 9128 US (San Jose) +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma) Meeting ID: 831 0368 2613 Passcode: 258623

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdVKI03Pe6

JEROME A. PRINCE Mayor



GREGORY H. JENKINS AIA Director of Planning

#### CITY OF GARY

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING 401 Broadway | Suite 307 | 219.881.5090 Gary, Indiana

## **MEETING AGENDA**

## GARY PLAN COMMISSION

July 26, 2021

01. CALL TO ORDER. President Brewer

02. ROLL CALL. Director Jenkins.

**Commissioner Bonds** 

Commissioner Cera

Commissioner Cook

**Commissioner Cundiff** 

Commissioner Brewer

Commissioner McCain

**Commissioner Shilling** 

Commissioner Harrell

Commissioner Miller

Rodney Pol, Counsel

Gregory Jenkins, Director of Planning

- 03. DETERMINATION OF QUORUM (5). Director Jenkins
- 04. APPROVAL OF MINUTES. Meeting of June 28
- 05. PRESIDENTS REPORT. President Brewer

06. REPORT OF THE BZA LIASON. Commissioner Cook

07. REPORT OF THE BOARD OF WORKS LIASON. Commissioner McCain

08. REPORT OF THE CITY ENGINEER. Commissioner Shilling



- 09. REPORT OF THE DIRECTOR OF PLANNING. 2021 CPUpdate.
- 10. OLD BUSINESS.

None

11. NEW BUSINESS

None

#### 12. ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER COMMENTS AND ANNOUNCEMENTS

13. ADJOURNMENT. President Brewer

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING 401 Broadway | Suite 307 | 219.881.5090 Gary, Indiana